

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 77 of 2022

Petitioner :- Umashanker Ram

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Aditya

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.

Seen the office report dated 11.04.2022. As per office report neither undelivered cover nor acknowledgement received till date.

Office is directed to submit fresh report along-with the postal tracking papers regarding service of notice upon the respondent no.5.

As prayed by learned Standing Counsel on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 4, six weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List after exchange of affidavits.

Order Date :- 12.4.2022

Pramod Tripathi