

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 77 of 2022

Petitioner :- Umashanker Ram

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Aditya

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ripu Daman Singh

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam,J.

1. Three weeks' and no more time is granted to respondent no. 5 to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

2. List this case after four weeks.

3. It is made clear that in case, the counter affidavit is not filed, the matter will be heard ex-parte.

Order Date :- 5.4.2024

Nitika Sri.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)