



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 77 of 2022**

Umashanker Ram

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                          |
|---------------------------|---|--------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : | Anil Kumar Aditya        |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | C.S.C., Ripu Daman Singh |

---

**Court No. - 55**

**HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.**

1. The counsel for the respondent no. 5 prays for and is granted a week's time to file his counter affidavit. The petitioner will have one week thereafter to file his rejoinder affidavit.
2. List this case for final disposal on 23.04.2026.
3. The aforesaid order has been passed in the presence of the contesting parties.

**(Arun Kumar,J.)**

**April 2, 2026**  
Ranjeet Sahu